9.95

The Standard AIRCRAFT LOG

ASA-SA-2

Aircraft	Record	General	Information
AILCIGIL	MECOIG	acriciai	miomiation

Manufacturer Beech		Model F-33 A				
Serial (E - 43)		Registration Nu	mber N/0	70W		
Date of Manufacture 4-2-7	3					
Engine(s) currently installed:						
Manufacturer	Model /	0-520 BB10B	_ Serial <u>3</u>	80100		
Manufacturer	Model		Serial			
Propeller(s) currently installed:						
Manufacturer Mc Cauley		Model 3A 32	C76-5-	MR/5-82NB-2		
HUB Model	Serial		Serial			
Blade Model	Serial	Serial		Serial		
Blade Model	Serial	Serial_		Serial		
woodwARD goveRN						

-		-		
DAII.	0	숖	0	0
8.0	v	ъ.	C	ਹ

ellen OVH	1500 IFR OR SYEARS
VOR OVA	1700 HR OR GYEARS & IF Flows
	More then 120 Hours A year TBO is 12

DATE 19	RECORDING TODAYS FLIG IT TIME IN SERVICE Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and A Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific pages)						
C th		e process.	740 Front spar ins	echcraft F-33A Bonanza S/N CE431 spection) by visually inspecting front spar for cracks, and using one IAW Beech SB # 2360			
	8/31/00 Tac 3742.8 Removed and 5025 S/N 1 Brady Klocke A&P 503040	d replaced 1684. Old	T 3742.8 Tachometer	with tac from Elliott Aviation model # 98480-25 P/N D1-112- 742.8 new tac reads 0. Ops check ok.			
	The second second second second second second second	The second of the second		The state of the s			

19	8/31/00 N1070W Beechcraft F-33A Bonanza S/N CE 431 Tac O AFTT 3742.8	lterations lumber of fic entries.)
1	Installed fuel selecter repair kit from: Raytheon Aircraft Company P/N 36-5006-1 S S/N 1761 Installed IAW Raytheon kit installation instructions. Ops check ok.	
	Ron Kasuske A&P 503465964 Ron Home	
The section of the se		
	3-5-01 N1070W Beechcraft F-33A Bonanza S/N CE431 Tac 38 TTAF 3781 C/W AD 72-22-01 by lubricating gear up-lock roller- no defects noted next due tach time 88	
	Ron Kasuske A&P 503465964 Ron Kasusle	

new Narco Avionics Transponder Antenna. I certify that this Aircraft has been inspected IAW an Annual inspection and was determined to be in a airworthy condition. Ron Kasuske A&P 503465964IA Ron Kasuske A&P 503465964IA Model F-33A S/N CE-431 Tach 105 TTAF
A&P 5034639641A 7 7 7
3848Performed an Annual inspection of Aircraft IAW F-33A Maintenance Manual. C/W AD 72-22-Uplock roller lube next due 3948 C/W AD 76-07-12 mag ops check next due 3948 Battery P/N BP 1026.Due 7/11/03 Ops checked ELT IAW FAR 91.207(d) no defects noted. Installed recap tire 700b ply 0n right side 13889 bearing and 13836 on right side 066-10500 brake pads on both wheels ,rebuilt caliper on right side O-Rings MS28775-222, New brake disc on left side P/N164-02504 I certify that this Aircraft has been inspected IAW an Annual inspection and was determined to be in a airworthy condition.

© 1991 ASA

February 7, 2004 Beechcraft Bonanza N1070W Model F-33A AFTT = 3903.1

replacement due _November 2005

S/N CE-431

Tac time = 160.1

Performed annual inspection IAW Bonanza 33 Shop Manual P/N 33-590011-1 dated 5-22-89 using 100-hr inspection guide.

AD 93-24-03, rudder fwd spar insp next due TTAF 4216

AD 95-04-03, Wing front spar insp next due TTAF 4240

AD 01-23-10, Flap flex shaft, not applicable by maintenance history. Shaft not replaced within applicable time.

C/W AD 84-2-02 by removing and replacing induction air filter P/N P10-5304. Next due TTAF 4403

C/W AD 76-07-12 by performing grounding ck on ignition sw. Ops ck ok. Next due at TTAF 4003 Removed and replaced MLG wheel bearings Timken P/N 08125-20629 and 08231-20629. Removed and replaced brake upper and lower hoses in both wheel wells P/N 033 350-4-0120 (2 ea) and 033 350-4-0160 (2ea).

Removed and replaced ELT battery P/N BP-1026. Inspected and tested ELT IAW FAR 91.207d. Next battery

Removed and replaced broken radio and inst light dimmer. Repaired RH nav light. Repaired taxi light wiring in nose wheel well. Installed seals on landing light housing. Removed stall switch for repair and reinstalled. Flight test of stall warning system ok. Serviced NLG nose strut with hydraulic fluid and nitrogen. Bled Brakes. Removed and replaced air pump inlet and outlet filters P/N D9-14-5 and 2J4-7. Removed and replaced taxi light circuit breaker switch P/N 35-380132-47. Removed and replaced both latch links on LH cowl P/N 002-910010-13 and 002-910010-9. Tightened NLG door rod ends. Removed and replaced broken prop control knob button P/N 35-944035-1.

Balanced propeller. Removed old prop balance weights and installed the following hardware on the spinner bulkhead to achieve balance condition IAW ACES Systems Guide to Propeller Balancing, publication # 1000-OM-01 Revision 2.0 dated June 1996: AN970-3 washers, MS 27039-1-16 screw, and AN 365 nut. See FAA Form 337.

I certify that this aircraft has been inspected IAW an Annual inspection and was determined to be in an airworthy condition.

19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Entries must be	endorsed with Name	ests, Repairs and Alterations, Rating and Certificate Number of ack pages for other specific entries
<u> </u>					AUTOMICS OF MODERN AERO, INC 1801 PIONEER TRAIL EN PRAIRIE, MN 5534 952-941-2595	7
			FAA APPRO	VED REPAIR STATION	CARRESTO L	
		N	1070W	DAT	E: 10/14/2004	TACH: 166.1
24		3 c b	forms for rertify that the year. y FARs 91.	epair details of b ne static system, t 411, 91.413, and	oth the transpond ransponder, and a 91.217 have bee	er KT76 s/n 7029. See 8130- er and encoding altimeter. In Ititude reporter tests required in performed and found to be Altimeter certified by JDC—
		T A A	ransponder Ititude repo	del number: model number: rter model: Modern Aero, Inc	10	S/N 7029

DATE 19	RECO TACH TIME	MOD 14801 EDEN F	PRAIRIE, MN 55347	ta, Tereta, Mapaire and Name: Heting and London See back pages for other	I Alterations te Number of pecific entries.)			
		FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION	E: 10/14/2004	TACH: 166.1				
		Placarded instrument panel "ADF	F INOP" secured ADF	circuit breaker in the				
		out position. Avionics of Modern Aero, Inc	Eden Prairie, N	IN 55347				
		CRS 05VR 353Y	Frank Nook	W/O# 3609				
		EDEN PRAIRIE, MN 55347 952-941-2595 FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION MZER198L N1070W DATE: 11/5/04 TACH: 166.1						
		N1070W DATE	2: 11/5/04	IACH: 100.1				
		INSTALLED ROSEN SUN SA3598NM AND INSTALLAT						
		CHANGE TO AIRCRAFT WEIGHT AND BALANCE. COMPLETED 337						
		FORM. INSTALLED SERVICEABLE TRIM TAB ON LEFT ELEVATOR. BALANCED LEFT ELEVATOR AND REINSTALLED. WEIGHED						
		AIRCRAFT AND CALCULATED NEW WEIGHT AND BALANCE. EMPTY WEIGHT 2297.0. REFERENCE MODERN AERO W/O# 32881.						
		EMPTY WEIGHT 2297.0. REF	EKENCE MODEKN AL	NO W/O# 32001.				
		JON RUTOSKI Jon Ju	loske					
					© 19			

DATE	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificat Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other sp	e Number
35)				MODERN AERO, INC. 14801 PIONEER TRAIL EDEN PRAIRIE, MN 55347 952-941-2595	
		FAA APPRO	VED REPAIR	STATION MZER198L	
		N1070W	7	DATE: 12/15/04 TACH: 166.1	
		REINST OVERH	ALLED C AUL(SEE A D EQUIPM	TRIC FUEL BOOST PUMP FOR OVERHAUL. ORIGINAL BOOST PUMP SN 3266 AFTER APPROVED ACFT ACCESSORIES WO A55,234/2480). MENT LIST. REFERENCE MODERN AERO W/O#	

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME			14801 PION EDEN PRAIR	DDERN AERO, INC NEER TRAIL RIE, MN 55347 41-2595	ntions er of
		FAA	APPROVED R	REPAIR STATION 05VR353Y	71 2000	tries.)
		N	11070W	DATE: 07/25/2005	TACH: 166.2	
		- F	Replaced KX Ramp tested negligible.	<170A #1 Nav/Com w d and found satisfact	with serviceable KX170B s/n 36683. cory. Weight and balance change	
Name (P		Modern Aero, Inc	Eden Prairie, MN 55347 W/O# 4178 Frank Nook	
				- June - Co	Frank Nook	
	d , m b d					
	A company					
						© 199

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
1/25/05	TAL	166 Jem)	2 sleted	TTainframe 3909 PSMOA 1934125 annual insp Ing, Becongoft
	11,20	pour	t D	aneggiel OK, Battery due 1/05.
	Regia	lov	P/N 3	8-610000-700 5/n BAI-2667-1
	Vy Men	Brey	ant.	craft. Thereds retrudenced after
	time			THUNDERBIRD AVIATION that this aircraft air frame has
				pection and was determined to the same
	pt,			Polica Shappagata

DATE 2005	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
2000to5	192.9	TTAR	2:3935	7 Renoved and replaced Windshieldusing Great Lakes Aero Products STC 5432ICH 337 Form filed. Honer RSwarfe, A+P\$ 3036905 IA
				Great Lakes Aero Products STC SA321CH
				237 Form filed.
				Homer RSwarts. ASP\$ 3036905 IA
				//Cit

OKLAHOMA JET WORKS

Shawnee, Municipal Airport • Shawnee, OK 74804 Phone: 405-214-5177 • FAX: 405-214-5178 Repair Station CRS# 8R705X

RECORDING TACH TIME

TODAYS FLIGHT

TOTAL

Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries. Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Description of Inspections,

December 13 2005

S/N CE-431 N1070W Beech F33A

Stripped aircraft, washed, alodine and corrosion primed. Base coated: Matterhorn White #00150. Stripes Titanium#10679,Light Burgundy#10629,Ocean Blue310592 All paints Pratt and Lambert. Remove flight controls for paint, balance and re-installed.Remove seats and recovered seats with customer provided leather. All work done in accordance with manufacturers recommended procedures.

....end

red L Martin II

CRS: OK8R705X

Flight Controls Balancing:

LH+6.9-

Alerons Elevators

RH+5+h

Rudder 2

DATE PRECORDING TODAYS TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
1/2 195.3 3938.1	Removed & replaced FLT battern P/N BP 1026 Function tested FLT. Satisfactor.
ARTEX AIRCRAFT SUPPLIES, INC. 14405 Keil Rd. NE Aurora, OR 97002 800-547-8901 LOG BOOK ENTRY / 2 / 0 6 ELLT. BATTERY REPLACEMENT DATE JG # UCCY 2003:	We Springer
-11-06 202.1	Compressions: # 1 70/80 # 2 64/80 # 3 70/80 # 4 \$6 # 5 73/80 # 6 66/80 . Replaced both
	main geat tives, repacked wheel bearings charged oil. Installed 12 Qts Aeroshell 15/50, replaced Filter Changion 48108. Hower Relacet fe Att 3036905
	15/50, replaced Filter Changion 48108.
	Homer Reliest fr AHP 3036905
	© 1991

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
	echcraft F. Septembe			: 230.8 Airframe Total Time: 3973.6
				e with Beechcraft Service Manual and checklist for th the following: AD 72-22-01 Landing gear uplock
				tion next due@ TTAF 4073.6, AD 76-07-12 Bendix Mag
- Sw	itch Opera	tion Che	ck by inspe	ection and ops check next due @ TTAF 4073.6, AD 84-
2-0	2 by replace	cing indu	action air fi	ilter P/N P10-5304 next due @ TTAF 4073.6. All AD's
che	cked thru	this date	, no others	due. The following AD's are due at times listed: AD 93-
24-	03 next du	ie @ TT.	AF 4216.12	2, AD 94-04-03 Spar failure next due @ TTAF 4240.0,
- AL	93-24-03	next due	e @ TTAF	4216.0 Jacked aircraft performed gear retraction and
_ em	ergency ex	tension of	operational	checks. Removed and replaced landing light bulb. I
det	ury uns an ermined to	he in ai	rworthy co	pected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and
	crimined to	oc m ar	rworting co.	
				Homer R. Scott Jr.
	٠			A&P 3036905 IA
		7		

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
			-247.0	CALVIN TAFF ELECTRONICS INC. (405)789-1268 R.S.IX2R914K 5601 Philip J. Rhoads Ave. Hanger #3-C Bethany, Oklahoma 73008 TXP #1 Mfg. By M# K 77 S# 7 02 TXP #2 Mfg. By M/A M# M/A S# M/A has been tested, inspected and found to comply with FAR 91.413. Alt #1 Mfg. By Book M#99251-325201-1201 S# 4091230 has been cert. by IX2R914k on M-14-0b to an altitude of 5 thousand feet. Alt #2 Mfg. By N/A M# N/A S# N/A has been cert. by N/A on N/A to an altitude of M/A thousand feet. Static/Encoding system has been tested, inspected and found to comply with FAR 91.411. Reference WO# 8/2 8 by Many M/A M/A Reference WO# 8/2 8 by Many M/A M/A Reference WO# 8/2 8 by Many M/A M/A Reference WO# 8/2 8 by Many M/A Reference WO# 8/2 8 By M/A Reference WO
Morda	007 278	0 Ta	ch time	Replace RH brake linings. Bled brakes. Ops check. Let payer
				Q 199

DATE 19 2007	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
3 MAY	300,0	- Tarengar.		Changed mose Tire and tube with new flight costons 3, and tube Much lind air stop. Replant, lewely gear noter with ofted in A fram Regal. Photo00010 35-380694-3 6 pr 14400. See univer # 24795. See 883 ta, #24795. Retailed gean 10 This Tennymus exit.
				10 his Fennymy exstrus. Aspesso 86783 Justiple

ATE 9	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician of Repair Facility (Control of Section 2006) for other conditions.)				
		November		Mather Aviation LLC				
	N	N1070W,	Beechcraft F	33A Mather Airport				
	S	S/N: CE-4	31	FAA CRS No. PCPR439B				
	<u>A</u>	AFTT: 406	58.3	Meter: 325.5 WO#: 413177				
				s a permanent part of the Aircraft Records.				
				ished in accordance with the Beechcraft Bonanza 33 Series				
	S .	Shop Manual. P/N 33-59011-9B Dated 5/22/1989.						
				service and inspection items in accordance with the Mather our/Annual Inspection Checklist P/N MA100SE.				
	2	2. Comp	lied with the	following airworthiness directives:				
		• A	D 91-17-01	(11/25/91) marking of elevator trim actuators was				
				mplied with. Actuators are marked correctly per service				
		b	ulletin.					
		• A	D 2007-08-0	08 (May 25, 2007) lubrication of up lock roller is not				
		aj	oplicable to a	aircraft serial number.				
		• A	D 2007-04-1	19R1 (5-7-07) Replacement of suspect Superior Airparts				
				ers does not apply. Suspect parts not installed.				
				Operational check of the ignition switch. No defects noted.				
	3			ecial inspections have been complied with:				
				207 (d) by operational and visual inspection of the ELT,				
				ery. Battery next due at 1/31/2008.				
			And the second s					
				CONTINUED NEXT PAGE				
	*							
		, ,		© 1991 A				

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
		• Co	mplied with	Inspection for Continued Airworthiness of the
		Ele	ectronics Inte	ernational Equipment installation per FAA Form 337
	4.			rs and part replacements have been accomplished:
				bulbs as required.
		• Re	placed worn	or broken hardware as required.
		• Re	sealed left m	aster cylinder reinstalled and bled brake system.
		Op	eration norm	nal.
		• Sei	rviced both n	nain landing gears with nitrogen.
		• Ins	stalled new se	eat belt and seat stop hardware.
		• Re	moved six (6	5) TCM fuel nozzles P/N 627335D13-A and installed
		Ge	neral Aviation	on Modifications Inc. GAMIjectors Kit No. GAD13A S/N
		170	022. STC No	o. SE09217SC PMA No. PO821SW per GAMIlector
		19	96. No chang	ceduer No. IP-96-001 (Rev 004) Dated September 25, ge in weight and balance.
		• See	e FAA Form	337 Dated 11-5-07 for Gamilector installation
		• Ins	stalled new y	oke coil cord for the operation of Push To Talk OAT
		Au	nophot and the	rim switches normal.
		• Ins	stalled new a	vionics blanking plate on panel.
		• Ins	stalled new b	earings and races in the nose wheel.
		• Ad	ljusted riggin	ng of the aileron system as per the Beechcraft Bonanza 33 Chapter 3 Rigging Aileron Control System.
				CONTINUED NEXT PAGE

DATE	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
		•]	nstalled new	v flap bumpers and hardware.
		1	normal.	ht emergency exit latch hardware and tightened. Operation eraft interior belly of debris.
		This aircr performe Inspector	raft is approv d. :	r, T. Mula, P. Sanchez, G. Schlimmer, and R. Schondel ved for return to service only with respect to the work Lullu ber CRS# PCPR439B
		I certify to INSPEC	ΓΙΟΝ and w to service. .: 	AFTT: 4068.3 raft has been inspected in accordance with an ANNUAL vas determined to be in an airworthy condition, and is approved In Verderber RS # PCPR439B
				0.19

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
		November	5, 2007 Beechcraft F.	Mather Aviation LLC Mather Airport
		/N: CE-4		FAA CRS No. PCPR439B
		TSO: 362	2.0	Tach: 325.5 WO#: 413177 s a permanent part of the Propeller Records.
	r	Γechnician	n: M. Baker, eller is appro John	T. Mula, P. Sanchez, G. Schlimmer, and R. Schondel oved for return to service only with respect to the work Verderber # PCPR439B
]	November	5, 2007	PTSO: 362.0

DATE	RECORDING TACH TIME	FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)			
		I					
		June 7, 2007		Mather Aviation, LLC			
		N1070W. Beech F33A S/N: CE-431		Sacramento Mather Airport, CA 95655			
		Hour Meter:		FAA CRS No. PCPR439B			
				of the Aircraft Records. Pertinent details of the work performed are on file			
		at this Repair	r Station. The	e following inspections, repairs or component part replacements were			
				nstrument lighting wiring from Rheostat. Re-routed wring to alleviate			
		cha	offing and sec	cured. Reconnected wiring to rheostat. Operational check satisfactory.			
		Mounted portable GPS bracket to Control yoke. Operational check satisfactory.					
				nain landing gear brake caliper. Removed brake backing plate and replaced			
				64-1500. Installed with new bolts PN: 103-11800. Removed Main landing			
				mbly. Removed brake disc and replaced with new PN: 164-02504.			
				rake linings PN: 066-10500. Reinstalled Wheel assembly and brake caliper.			
				ck satisfactory.			
		4. Inst	tailed the following	lowing Electronics International Inc. equipment: Ultimate Bar Graph			
				r PN: UBG-16, Fuel Flow / Pressure Indicator PN: FP-5L, Fuel Flow FT-60, Black Box Data Recorder PN: MUX-8A and Black Box Data			
				le PN: FM-VA-50. Installed a 5 amp and 1 amp circuit breakers per			
				ructions. Updated weight and balance and equipment list. See FAA Form			
				007 for details.			
				z and E. Burns.			
				onent identified above has been repaired and inspected in accordance with			
		Federal Aviat	ion Regulati	ons and is approved for return to service with respect to the work			
		performed. Inspector:	Dol	Ulle			
				rderber for			
			CRS#	PCPR439B			
				NOTE: THIS ENTY IS OUT OF CHONOLOGICAL DED			

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
		S/N: CE-	. Beech F33A	Mather Aviation, LLC Hayward Airport, CA 94541 FAA CRS No. Z4MR560Y
		This is a 1	permanent part of pair Station. The shed: Removed mair	of the Aircraft Records. Pertinent details of the work performed are on file e following inspections, repairs or component part replacements were
		The aircra	retraction of la n(s): G. Gancarz	otor PN: 35-3800094-3 SN: 2122 overhauled by CRS# RV3R829L. Rigged accordance with Beech F33A MM CH 32-30-00. Performed extension and and E. Burns. Someti identified above has been repaired and inspected in accordance with ons and is approved for return to service with respect to the work
		performed Inspector:	J. Ver	rderber for Z4MR560Y
N 14,2a	79		THIS AIR	ERIFT WAS BEENINSPECTED ANDHIS BEEN FOUND SAFE
	TAC.	396,1	FOR THE	PLANTENAED FLIGHT IN ACCORMUCE WITH SPECIAL
			Becha	ed Wengach AP 1597658-IA.
1991 ASA			FLIGHT Besha	PERMIT DATED 1-13-2009 ed Wenger AP 1597658-IA.

Mather Aviation LLC

10360 Macready Ave CRS# PCPR439B

Mather, CA 95655 Airframe Class 1,3 & 4 916-364-4711 WO#: 415017 & 415191

Fax 916-364-4715

Beech F-33A AFTT: 4139.8

N1070W

Serial: CE-431

This is a permanent part of the Aircraft Records. Pertinent details of the work performed are on file at this Repair Station. The following inspections, repairs or component part replacements were accomplished. Complied with an Annual Inspection and service items in accordance with Mather 1.

Aviation Single Engine 100 Hour / Annual Inspection Checklist.

Complied with FAR 91.207(c) Emergency Locator Beacon CIR-11-2 serial 20485 battery replacement with Merl Inc. BP-1026 battery pack. Next replacement due April 2.

Complied with FAR 91.413 Bendix King KT-76 Transponder (serial 702924) month 3. Certification in accordance with FAR Part 43, Appendix F.

- Complied with Airworthiness Directive 76-07-12R1 (dated 8/30/77) Functional tests of 4. the Ignition Switch. No Faults found. Next due 4239.8 AFTT
- Airworthiness Directive 2008-13-17 (dated 8-6-2008) Circuit Breaker switches was determined to be effective with compliance due by August 6, 2009. No further action. 5.
- Complied with Electronics International Equipment Instructions for Continued Airworthiness 12 Month inspection for condition, security and operation.
- Removed and replaced gasculator seal p/n CACCA1319. Leak check satisfactory. 7.
- Removed and replaced left magneto ground terminal insulator p/n MS25171-1.
- Removed and replaced left elevator hinge bushings p/n MS27640-4.
- Repositioned and secured tachometer drive cable housing, engine hoses and wire bundles for chafe protection.
- Removed and replaced cylinder # 1 valve cover gasket p/n 655528.
- Adjusted Electronics International switch for proper operations and marking accuracy. 11.
- 13. Removed and replaced MIL 6000 engine breather hose.
- 14. Removed and replaced left muffler assembly with exchange Knisley p/n 701-4.
- 15. Secuured loose baffle to prevent battery negative cable chafing.
- Adjusted left and right cowl flap cable assemblies for cowl flap travel.
- 17. Removed and replaced all RHB 32E Spark Plugs.
- 18. Replaced air filter mounting stud pin.
- 19. Removed and replaced Aft Position Light lamp p/n 633, corrected poor ground and operational check was satisfactory.

Technician(s):T. Mula, R. Schondel, M. Baker, T. Burriss

The Aircraft and / or component identified above was repaired and / or inspected in accordance with Federal Aviation Regulations and was not re-assembled, inspected, or approved for return to service. See List of Discrepancies and Unairwotrthy items. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this agency under the above Work Order Number.

Date: March 17, 2009 Wilbur for CRS# PCPR439B

4139.4 AFTT

March 17, 2009 I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an FAR 91.409(a) ANNUAL INSPECTION and a signed list of discrepancies and un-airworthy items dated September 28, 2009 has been provided to the aircraft owner.

Inspecto S. A. Wilbur for CRS# PCPR439B

19	RECORDING TACH TIME	FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Te Entries must be endorsed with Name, Technician or Repair Facility. (See back	
	1				
		Aviation L.	LC	W. 11 - 0.1 05055	
	10360 Macre CRS# PCPR			Mather, CA 95655 Airframe Class 1,3 & 4	
	916-364-471	11		Fax 916-364-4715	
	WO#: 4150 Hour Meter	017 & 415191 r: 396.4		n F-33A N1070W Serial: CE Γ: 4139.8	-431
	I certify that	at Transponder	Tests required	by FAR 91.413 have been performed and found t	to comply
		43, Appendix F. MODEL: KT 76		S/N: 7029	
		(s): G. Schlimn		3/11. 7025	
6.5	Inspector:	Sull	2	Date: February 18, 2009	
		S. A. Wilbur for	CRS# PCPR4	39B	
Augu	st 2, 2010	N107	70W	Bonanza CE-431 Ta	ac 397.0
				4 8	
CAN	AD 2000 12	1 77 70			
- C/W	AD 2008-13	-17: By re	moval of	all 6 circuit breaker switches and	replacement with new
	T TATE hairs	brovided D	y william	all 6 circuit breaker switches and as Air Parts, Inc. This is an altern	replacement with new nate method of compliance
	AD 2008-13 PMA parts p D 2008-13-1	17.	OLD	all 6 circuit breaker switches and as Air Parts, Inc. This is an altern NEW	replacement with new nate method of compliance
	T TATE hairs	17. 35-38	OLD 30132-3	is Air Parts, Inc. This is an altern	replacement with new nate method of compliance Pitot Heat
	T TATE hairs	35-38 35-38	OLD 30132-3 30132-43	NEW WAPI-10005-10YEL	nate method of compliance
	T TATE hairs	35-38 35-38 35-38	OLD 30132-3 30132-43 30132-45	NEW WAPI-10005-10YEL WAPI-10005-10SIL	Pitot Heat Strobe
	T TATE hairs	35-38 35-38 35-38 35-38 35-38	OLD 30132-3 30132-43 30132-45 30132-41	NEW WAPI-10005-10YEL WAPI-10006-15SIL WAPI-10006-15SIL	Pitot Heat
	T TATE hairs	35-38 35-38 35-38 35-38 35-38	OLD 30132-3 30132-43 30132-45	NEW WAPI-10005-10YEL WAPI-10005-10SIL	Pitot Heat Strobe Beacon Nav Taxi & Land

Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations DATE RECORDING **TODAYS** TOTAL Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of TACH FLIGHT TIME IN Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.) TIME SERVICE Replaced left cowl hold open rod with serviceable part. Removed vacuum filter at # 2 cylinder, cleaned components, installed new Parker D-9-14-5 filter. Removed both gas cap seals, cleaned caps and installed new MS29513-338 seals, verified cap installation and removal is satisfactory. Removed old Baffle material from top cowl's, installed new red baffling material and fitted to engine. Jacked Aircraft, Swung landing gear, Checked NLG Trunion for wear or lost motion, none found, unable to duplicate previously reported condition or any defects in the nose gear. Cycled gear, verified down, and gear lights safe, removed aircraft from jacks. Inspected M.B. antenna installation, found to be installed over lateral structure it is securely mounted, the fuselage skin does not flex, any further reinforcement would be added weight with no structural benefit. Verified that Engine discrepancies have been corrected by replacement of # 4 Cylinder & all hydraulic lifters & associated gaskets and seals. See engine log book for details. This clears all remaining discrepancies from the Annual inspection open item list dated September 29, 2009. Upon completion of an Annual Inspection This Aircraft will be Airworthy and can be approved for returned to service. Per FAR 91-409...No person may operate an aircraft unless, within the preceding 12 calendar months, it has had an annual inspection and has been approved for return to service...

Removed G-35 battery do to not holding a charge, serviced, charged new Gill G-35 battery sn G02522796, and installed. Serviced nose strut with 5606 hydraulic fluid and nitrogen.

Richard A Wampach A/P 1597658 IA

D	DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Altera Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific enterprise of the specif
1!					. Soo for other specific ent
				1070W	Tach Time: 397.4 Arframe TT: 4140.8
	-	The Francisco	Eng	gne TT: 424.1	Engi SMOH 424.1 Prop TT Unknown Prop SMOH 432.9
			CO	UROI KUOD LIV#	ole shimmy dampner PN#35-825146. Installed new trim 35-380072-1. Serviced nose strut with nitrogen. C/W
			1.7	N 31.20/ (U).	Next due Sept. 2011. Battery replacement next due -25-01 (01/08/10) Pilot/Copilot shoulder harness washers is
			1.477	U to seligi lirili	per C/VV AD 76-07-12 (08/30/77) ignition multiple to
			64.64	OUR MARTINES MARTIES	AFTT: 4240.8. "I certify this airframe has been inspected in annual inspection per FAR 43 appendix "D" and has been
			100	ind to be in airy	worthy condition at this time."
-		+8			
-			08	/25/2010	A&P 3138817 IA
1					
_					I certify that the ATC Transponder Tests & Inspections required by FAR 91.413 were
-					performed IAW FAR 43 App. F. N 1070W
					Signed Shuth L Northcoast Septices crs WR3R955L
					Northcoast Septices crs WR3R955L
	240				
© 1991	1991 ASA		•		

	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections Entries must be endorsed with N Technician or Repair Facility. (Se	lame, Rating and	Certificate Number of
N	1070W	4/4/	2011 T	AC 402.7		
R	EPLACED W	ORN BO	LT, CASTLE N	NUT & COTTER PIN AT RIGHT EL	EVATOR TRIM T	AB ARM REPLACED 7
U	PPER RUDE	DER MOU	INT BOLTS, I	NSTALLED WITH CASTLE NUTS	AND COTTER PIN	NS. SECURED 4
E	LEVATOR H	INGE BO	LTS & REPLA	CED COTTER PINS. SEALED SM.	ALL RUB SPOT T	O FUSFLAGE AT
				ANT-700 AND INSTALLED A STAI		
				PIPE TO CLEAR AIRFRAME STRU		
				SECURED 4 SCREWS AT A/P CON		
9	SERVICE.				THOLLEN. AIN	CITAL FILL OWNED TO
	Richard Wan	npach A/F	1597658	Recht Co Wearmh		
		-1		second to the contract		
	4 - 4	Control of the Control				
MODEL		F33A	В	.C.H. AVIATION CENTER	DATE	4-12-11
MODEL S/N		F33A CE-431	В	.C.H. AVIATION CENTER 920 W. CHANDLER	DATE W.O. #	4-12-11
		CE-431	В		W.O. #	2259
S/N REG. N	O. 1		В	920 W. CHANDLER FRESNO, CA 93706	W.O. # HOBBS	2259 n/a
S/N	O. 1	CE-431		920 W. CHANDLER FRESNO, CA 93706 (559) 441-0991	W.O. # HOBBS TACH	2259
S/N REG. N CYCLE	O. N	CE-431 N1070W	AI	920 W. CHANDLER FRESNO, CA 93706 (559) 441-0991 RFRAME LOGBOOK INSERT	W.O. # HOBBS TACH	2259 n/a 403.7 hrs.
S/N REG. No CYCLE	O. No. S	CE-431 N1070W	AI o Engineering	920 W. CHANDLER FRESNO, CA 93706 (559) 441-0991 RFRAME LOGBOOK INSERT DW-1 rudder upper hinge bracke	W.O. # HOBBS TACH et and DW-2 rudo	2259 n/a 403.7 hrs.
S/N REG. No CYCLE Installe	o. N	CE-431 N1070W on – Aero	AI D Engineering	920 W. CHANDLER FRESNO, CA 93706 (559) 441-0991 RFRAME LOGBOOK INSERT	W.O. # HOBBS TACH et and DW-2 rudo	2259 n/a 403.7 hrs.
S/N REG. No CYCLE Installe	o. N	CE-431 N1070W on – Aero	AI D Engineering	920 W. CHANDLER FRESNO, CA 93706 (559) 441-0991 RFRAME LOGBOOK INSERT DW-1 rudder upper hinge bracke	W.O. # HOBBS TACH et and DW-2 rudo	2259 n/a 403.7 hrs.
S/N REG. No CYCLE Installe	o. No. S	CE-431 N1070W on – Aero	AI D Engineering	920 W. CHANDLER FRESNO, CA 93706 (559) 441-0991 RFRAME LOGBOOK INSERT DW-1 rudder upper hinge bracke	W.O. # HOBBS TACH et and DW-2 rudo	2259 n/a 403.7 hrs.

© 1991 ASA

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certific Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other seconds)	ate Number of specific entries.)
		N1070W TTAF 41 Tach 43 OCT/31	.82.7 (to	otal time = 3743.4 + tach time)	
		Inspect		AW the Beechcraft inspection guide. Preformed all routine at controls.	
		 Instal Instal Servid CW A CW 0 Instal Repare 	I new landing led new left reced all 3 land D 95-04-03 N 17-08-08 LAN led new mas aired co-pilote	ked new ELT battery Now due 11/2013 g and taxi lights . master brake cylinder (96-380034-25) serial # 4403 FRA ling gear struts IAW Beechcraft Shop manual WING SPAR INSPECTION NEXT DUE 938.8 TACH DING GEAR UP LOCK ROLLERS ster avionics switch . s seat stop. iced prop and painted .	
		I cer Annı	tify that this a	aircraft was inspected in accordance with an and was found to be in Airworthy condition. Stephen A Brillaud IA/2822091	
© 1991 ASA					

	DATE
Nov 1 2012 N1070W 525.4	RECORDING TACH TIME
Inspected airframe in accordance with the manufactures inspection guide. Preformed all routine items Lubed and inspected all flight controls.	FLIGHT
Repaired Front Baffles, repaired fuel return line, serviced all struts, Rebuilt nose gear strut, replaced fuel selector drain,	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE
Replaced Right tire and tube, replaced both brake discs, installed overhauled Prop, Installed overhauled tachometer, Repaired the Headliner and aft bulkhead with new fire rated material. I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and was found to be in Airworthy condition.	Entries must be endorsed Technician or Repair Factorian
Stephen A Brillaud 2822091 IA	Serial No.: 11684 Power Setting Indication
	Alterations e Number of ecific entries.)

Date Jan 14, 2014 Altimeter and Static System Tests performed to comply	E Date JAN 9, 2014 Altimeter and Static System Tests performed to comply	ertificate Number of other specific entries.
with FAR 91.411. Altimeter has been tested to	with FAR 91.411. Altimeter has been tested to 20,000 ft. Make & Model BENDIX 99251 S/N 1230 W/O 15692 Signature Bondurant Avionics, Inc. Metro Airport 11299 Airport Rd. Olive Branch, MS 38654 Phone: (662) 895-2297 FAA Repair Station #SU4R531M	
Form#411	Form#411	
I certify that the ATC Transponder Model GARMIN GTX 327 S/N 83743235 as installed in this aircraft has been tested as required to and meets the requirements of Part 43 Appendix F for operation. W.O. 150 Part Associated INC.	by FAR 91.413	
Bondurant Avionics, INC Phone: (622) 895-2297 FAA REPAIR STATION #SU4R531M Authorized Signature FORM#412	n 9, 2054	

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterati Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries	of
2-3-14	722,8		4466.2	Airframe Log Entry 2-3-14 N1070W Beechcraft F33A SN CE-431 Hobbs 722.8 Total Time 4466.2	
				Annual inspection. Checked and lubricated cables, pulleys and controls. Checked all lights. Checked tires and brakes. Repacked wheel bearings Cycled and greased gear. CW AD 07-08-08 up lock rollers. C/W AD 76-07-12 ignition switch. C/W FAR 91.207(d) inspection and ops check of ELT. Installed new ELT batteries dated 12-15. I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition. Douglas Spillars A&P 3191078 IA	
				Holly Springs Marshall Co. Airport	-
at !				Hwy. 78 West, P.O. Box 399	-
*** <u>***</u>	AIRCRAFT.	ENC		Holly Springs, MS 38635	
		1110,		Page 1	
)70W h 0773.3			July 10, 2014 W/O# J6647	
Ren	noved engine	and reins	talled after re	epair.	
				MAINTENANCE RELEASE	
MA	KE BEECH	SE	RIAL NO.	CE-431 MODEL F33A TOTAL TIME 4516.7	
THE				BOVE WAS REPAIRED AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT	
FED TELL	ERAL AVIATIO	N REGUL	ATIONS AND V	WAS FOUND AIRWORTHY FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. PERTINENT DETAILS OF	
THE SIG	E REPAIR AR	7 6	/. //	G AGENCY UNDER WORK ORDER NO. J6647 DATE: 7-10-2014	
- 1016	John !	0 7	anel	FOR REPAIR STATION NO. JUJR300L.	© 198

Julsair Beechcraft / Memphis, Inc. 8092 Memphis Avenue, Millington TN 38053

PH. 901-873-4780 CRS # T8BD652N February 4, 2015

Hourmeter: 845.1 N1070W S/N CE-431 Complied with an Annual Inspection in accordance with the HBC Bonanza series M/M, dated April 1, 2014. AD's checked thru biweekly 2015-02. Complied with AD 76-07-12 ignition switch ops check. No defects noted. Complied with the ELT 91.207(d) inspection / test, no defects noted. Installed new L/H main landing gear tire, P/N 706L66-3. Installed new o rings in R/H wheel brake caliper, P/N: M83461/1/222, Installed new R/H wheel brake linings, P/N: 105-00200, Complied with wing fuel tank flapper valve inspection, no defects noted. Installed new engine air induction air filter, P/N: P10-5304. Installed new nose gear tow pin, P/N: 60-820029-1. Installed new L/H exhaust manifold hardware P/N: AN-3-15, 130909N6, MS24665-134. Blended high spots on engine mount frames, Serviced nose landing gear shimmy damper, Installed new L/H and R/H elevator trim hardware, P/N: M83461/1-006/ M83461/1-115/ M83461/1/012. Rigged landing gear. Installed new main fuel tank fuel cap O rings, P/N:MS29313-338. Weighed aircraft empty weight, and calculated new aircraft weight and balance in POH.

All post inspection operational and leak checks were satisfactory.

I certify that this quireraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and has been found to be airworthy and is approved for the return to service

Details on file under W.O.# 952266

1991 ASA	

		The Late 17-12	A AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN		
Tulsa Beech	ur E	aphis, C	Inc	5	-
PH. 90 February 4 Complied with	th a 100-hour	Inspection 15-02. Po	BBD652N Hourmete on in accordant ost inspection (ter: 845.1 N7255T S/N E-3755 Ance with the HBC Bonanza series M/M, dated April 1, 2014. AD's a operational and leak checks were good.	
I certify that it airworthy and Mark S	Austin	has been for the re	inspected in a turn to service	accordance with a 100-hour Inspection and has been found to be	
					_
	× 1				
		monardin dan			

TA	ECORDING ACH Me	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
4-1-16	963.4			Airframe Log Entry 4-1-16 N1070W Beechcraft F33A SN CE-431 Hobbs 963.4 Total Time 4706.8 Annual inspection. Checked and lubricated cables, pulleys and controls. Checked all lights. Installed new right tire. Repacked wheel bearings Cycled and greased gear. CW AD 07-08-08 up lock rollers. C/W AD 76-07-12 ignition switch. C/W FAR 91.207(d). Installed new ACK-E04 ELT. Installed new vacuum pump and overhauled exchange regulator. Installed TSO'd power outlet on reach about our panel with panel mounted circuit breaker switch. I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition. Douglas Spillars A&P 3191078 IA

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
3/10/2018		REA	10120 10.	520 ENGINE. REMOJED FULD NOSE BOWL, REMOJED
AFTE	4854.4	UPPE	2 PAN 10	NOSE BOWL, REMOJED LEFT & RIGHT FWO ENCIDE
HOBBS	1111,0			IED CRACKED FUR ENGINE COMPART MENT
TSMO	2.25	BULK	46AD. REP	LACEWITH NEW PARTS, BULKHLAD, PLD 602-41000-149,
	V 20			02-410014-5 INSTACE AIRFRAME ENCINE MOINTS FOR
		WiTH	NEW HAR	PWARE INSTALLED REPAIRED NOSE BOWL ASSEMBLY.
		REPU	ACEP RIH	AFT AIRFRAME ENGINE MOSNT DUE TO CHAFEISC
				ISTALLED AIR WORTHY ENGINE MOUNT, P/N 35-910027-3
	. (i)			ENTWORTH PIREMAFT WITH NEW HARDWARE.
		REPLA	ED ALL	ENGINE COMPARTMENT HOSE ASSEMBLIES WITH
		NEW	435235011	PLIED BY P. SHAUNON PRODUCTS ASSEMBLED BY
		EATOR) AEROQ	IP, INC., SEE FAA FORM 337 FOR DETAILS.
	7 0	RER	NOSE O	ANDINE GEAR REPLACE BUSHINGS IN STEERING
		' I		REPLACE WORD HARD WARE. SERVICE MAIN
				VOING GEAR WITH WITHOUR REPLACE
				O. SHANNON PRODUCTS STE SAZZOOSW &
				WITH RAM ALBABT OVERHALED 10-530
		B-RI	A ENGINE	E, SIN 573964 (CONT)

19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
(0	221)	AND .	ENCINE	BAFFLE KIT, INSTACLED NEW LORD ENLING
		RUBB	en ISDL	ATORS, PIN 07-1124, INSTACLATION PERFORMED
		IAW	O. SHANN	on PRODUCTS INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
	2000	NO.	21-20-00	PREJA PATER 1/21/2016 AND INSTALLATION
		ENST	Roct ton.	> PSP-IM 95-2, REV.P. PATED 5/16/2016.
		FAA	APPROPE	PEIGHT MANUAL SUPPLE MENT DATED AUG 28
		1990	INSTATE	ED IN THE AIRCRAFT PLIGHT MANDAL SEE
				7 FOR FURTHER DETAILS. IN STALLED ASHAWA
		12000	ets en	GINE COMPARTMENT FLOOR BOARDS IAW
		INSTA	CATION	MANUAL DSP-1M15-008 REV 12, DARD 1/2/21
		CEAL	CEP P.S	MANNON PROPUETS ALLERDA AND WING FLAP GAR
		MAN	DAL RI	A 1176 SO IAW INSTACCATION INSENTIONS
		FORM	337 B	2 FORTHER PETAICS, INSTALLED DISHANDS
		PRODO	SCTS ENX	TANCED EXHASSE (XCESM CTO GASHIGSCH.
		1AW	INSTALL	ATION MANJAC DSB-IM-15-009, REVB, DACE EFAA FORM 337 FOR DETAILS. (CONT)
		7/22	12016 5	EN EAR FOR M 222 FOR DETAILS (COVI)

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
(かいて)	11250	PLLED AL	PHA AULATIONS THREE POINT TORSS RESTRAINS
		5450	Em STC	- SADIEBUCH IAW ALTIA HUIRTONS
	USANA	1005	TALLATIE.	2 AND MAINTENANCE MANDAL ATTIG. 3001,
79.30	141, V-	DAT	co 11/1	6/2016. P. SHA WNON ENGINE AND BAFFICE KIC
		INST	NUATION	10016 GROSS WEIGHT STE SA 525CH.
ind s	1000	INSER	TED FA	A APPROVED PILOTS'S OPERATION HANDBOOK
	N. A. A.	ANDO	PUICIST /	MANNAL SUPPLEMENT IN THE AIRCRAFT PLANT
	- NACOT	MAN	SAL SEE	FAA FORM 337 FOR DETAILS, AIRERAST
		WELG	AEO AN	D NEW WEIGHT AND BALANCE FORM COMPLETE
	127-30	7/115	DATE.	CEMOJED ORICIVAL SHIMMY DAMPER AND
		1235	ucko lo	RO CORPORATION PMA APPROVED / SE-1076-1
	3 - C 3 - G	SAIM	ny DAMI	ER IAW SM-6527, SEE BULLETIN FOR PERAIS
				LEMONED STORM WINDOW SEAL AND INSTALLED
				Froor SEALS FAA-PMA SEAL ADS 1200-17
				CTURE'S INSTRUCTION, SEE ARS 1200-109
	1000			ETAILS. INSTAURD WINES WEST OPERHADIED
		Wood	WARD	(CONT) CONERNOR, P/N C210 452T, 9/2699719.

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
	(CONT)	1057	ALLER	PONALOSON ENGINE AIR FILTER, PIN P13-5304
				INSTACLED ELECTRONICS INTERNATIONAL PIO
1.00	191.3131			CHT PROBES WITH A-101 CHT PROBE APAPTORS
		ARL ALL		AND P-111 EGT PROBES. REMODED ENGINE
100		AN O		THROTTLE, MIXTURE AND PROP CONTROL
		K. Salah	and the second	OABLES AND INSTALLED PERFORMANCE PELO
				FAA-PMA AMRONEO CABLES, P/N 36-380061-5,
77.36/13				PIN 36-380061-1 AND PIN 36-380061-17 CABUL
	hada ti			WITH NEW FIREWALL HALF BAU GROWN 815
17 15/2				WEW ROD PINOS AND RIGGED CHBUEL ROMENT
		1		LH & RIH WINGTIP LENS WITH PARTENT GROW
				CAKES AERS PIN W-2461-IRH AND WAYELTER
		1		REMOJER AIRFRAME OFFER ROTATING DERCON,
				LOBOLOGIO DA LA PRIE RAD INSTALLET
				ALTO BOXINDIANA RED BARON XX CAMPERTA
			A	RSO STODE ROOFS - 8/0) HVE - KONTE - 12
				5/N A21-1202-00686. INSERCE (CONT)

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
1-55	(6021)	NEW	FAA-PM	A WINGTIP NAU LEP RISHS ON LH & RH.
	- La Carlo	SIPES	1/00 11	-11374 (SPICIED BY PIRCRAFT SPRICE.
	1. 1816	9/00	AD. 95	04.03 PER A.O. INSTRUCTION, DSE ACRICA
		(a)	1211,0	HOBBS AIRCRAPT REQUIRES TEST PULLHS
	1100	-8.67		
				D. alosse
				A & P 3223 394
	1 1 1 1 1			
HOBRS	1111.0	TES	FLIC	CHT COMPLETED FOR ENGINE AND PROP
		CH	ANEE.	COMPLETED BY: D. 40000
		PIL	OF I CE,	KT#: 3223394
		PA	7 E CO1	MLETEO: 3/16/2018
		1	10 PEGZ	ET'S NOTED.

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
3/10/2018			1 CERT	181 THAT THIS AIRCRAT HAS BEEN
AFTT	4854.4			ED IAW AN ANNUAL INSPECTION AND
HOBBS	11/1.0		WAS FOR	SNO TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION.
	100			D. Noode
				A\$1 32233841A
	1.3.3			
3/10/248	W V '			
HOBBS			(CERTI	ET THAT THIS ELT HAS BEEN INSPECTED
			IAW F	AR 91-207(8) AND WAS FOUND TO BE IN PETORY CONDITION.
		1	SATISFI	BUTORY CONDITION.
				RETORY CONDITION. Delebook
				A \$ p 3223 394 /A
	, .			
2 1991 ASA				

						19
						TIME
*	Hangar 23, Ti	utopilots Central, 3112 North 74th East Ave ulsa International Airport - 8)836-6418 - Fax (918) FAA CRS CM2R747K Logbook Entry	rue Tulsa, OK 74115 22-0136			
Memphi	ansair, Inc. hickasaw Cove is, TN 38117	Work Orde Acct Number		Opened: 4 Closed: 5	1/30/2018 5/07/2018	SERVICE
General Comments: Lenny Jones (901)4	12-5146					m a
Aircraft Number:	N1070W	Type:BEECH F33				
Eng# Type	S/N	Time Cycles I	Prop Type Pro	op S/N	Prop Time	
Diceropancy: 2					1	<u></u> ∺ =
Discrepancy: 3	cator, amplifier and radio co		pitch off 2 degrees; prec	esses, wedge crack	ked and	sian or Repa
Action Taken: Removed attitude indice Discrepancy: 3 Action Taken: PRELIMINARY INSPETIONSE. WORK PERFORMED:	CTION: Bench tested unit : Exchanged unit with S/N 0	and found roll off 4 degrees; 198L01194		esses; wedge crack	ked and	sian or Repair Fa
Action Taken: Removed attitude indice Discrepancy: 3 Action Taken: PRELIMINARY INSPE	CTION: Bench tested unit a	and found roll off 4 degrees;	Quantity Units	Unit Price		epair Facility
Action Taken: Removed attitude indice Discrepancy: 3 Action Taken: PRELIMINARY INSPETIONSE. WORK PERFORMED: Part Number 700-3CF	CTION: Bench tested unit at Exchanged unit with S/N 0 Description 52D67 Attitude Gyro	and found roll off 4 degrees; 198L01194 Credit	Quantity Units	Unit Price		epair Facility.
Action Taken: Removed attitude indice Discrepancy: 3 Action Taken: PRELIMINARY INSPETIONSE. WORK PERFORMED: Part Number 700-3CF LW3014 Discrepancy: 4 Action Taken:	CTION: Bench tested unit in Exchanged unit with S/N 0 Description 52D67 Attitude Gyro S/N: 098L01194 Freight Light Wedge, 3 1/8" (and found roll off 4 degrees; 198L01194 Credit Nulite)	Quantity Units 1.00 Each 1.00 Each	Unit Price \$ \$ \$ \$ was flexed.		epair Facility.
Action Taken: Removed attitude indice Discrepancy: 3 Action Taken: PRELIMINARY INSPETIONS. WORK PERFORMED: Part Number 700-3CF LW3014 Discrepancy: 4 Action Taken: PRELIMINARY INSPECTION FOR PERFORMED: Part Number	CTION: Bench tested unit at Exchanged unit with S/N Control Description 52D67 Attitude Gyro S/N: 098L01194 Freight Light Wedge, 3 1/8" (CTION: Amplifier has old streeplaced circuit board. Bet Description	and found roll off 4 degrees; 198L01194 Credit Nulite)	Quantity Units 1.00 Each 1	Unit Price \$ \$ \$ \$ was flexed.		epair Facility.
Action Taken: Removed attitude indice Discrepancy: 3 Action Taken: PRELIMINARY INSPETIONS. WORK PERFORMED: Part Number 700-3CF LW3014 Discrepancy: 4 Action Taken: PRELIMINARY INSPECTOR PERFORMED: Part Number 10584 Discrepancy: 5 Action Taken: PRELIMINARY INSPECTOR PERFORMED: Old style adjustment pool	CTION: Bench tested unit at Exchanged unit with S/N CONTROL Description 52D67 Attitude Gyro S/N: 098L01194 Freight Light Wedge, 3 1/8" (CTION: Amplifier has old standard Bench Carlo Bench Checked and CTION: Bench checked and test.	and found roll off 4 degrees; 198L01194 Credit Nulite) tyle griplet board, roll wouldrench tested in reference to Credit d found leaky capacitors and	Quantity Units 1.00 Each	Unit Price \$ \$ \$ was flexed dated March 1978. Unit Price \$ as old style capacit	Extended Extended ors and witch.	epair Facility.
Action Taken: Removed attitude indice Discrepancy: 3 Action Taken: PRELIMINARY INSPETIONSE. WORK PERFORMED: Part Number 700-3CF LW3014 Discrepancy: 4 Action Taken: PRELIMINARY INSPECTIONSE WORK PERFORMED: Part Number 10564 Discrepancy: 5 Action Taken: PRELIMINARY INSPECTIONSE WORK PERFORMED: PRELIMINARY INSPECTIONSE WORK PERFORMED: PRELIMINARY INSPECTIONSE WORK PERFORMED: Tested and certified using Part Number 18672 216116	CTION: Bench tested unit at Exchanged unit with S/N CONTROL Description 52D67 Attitude Gyro S/N: 098L01194 Freight Light Wedge, 3 1/8" (CTION: Amplifier has old standard beautiful to the control of the	and found roll off 4 degrees; 198L01194 Credit Nulite) tyle griplet board, roll wouldrench tested in reference to Credit d found leaky capacitors and	Quantity Units 1.00 Each	Unit Price \$ \$ \$ was flexed dated March 1978. Unit Price \$ as old style capacit	Extended Extended ors and	. :
Action Taken: Removed attitude indice Discrepancy: 3 Action Taken: PRELIMINARY INSPETIONSE. WORK PERFORMED: Part Number 700-3CF LW3014 Discrepancy: 4 Action Taken: PRELIMINARY INSPECTIONSE. WORK PERFORMED: Part Number 10564 Discrepancy: 5 Action Taken: PRELIMINARY INSPECTIONSE. Part Number 18672 215116 215126 48589	CTION: Bench tested unit at Exchanged unit with S/N C Description 52D67 Attitude Gyro S/N: 098L01194 Freight Light Wedge, 3 1/8" (CTION: Amplifier has old st Replaced circuit board. Be Description Board CTION: Bench checked and ts. Replaced C28, C29, C26, ing Century manual 68S371 Description Potentiometer Capacitor, Tantalum Capacitor, 220Ulf Integrated Circuit	and found roll off 4 degrees; 198L01194 Credit Nulite) tyle griplet board, roll wouldrench tested in reference to Concredit d found leaky capacitors and dated March 1978 as a reference dated march 1978 as a reference.	Quantity Units 1.00 Each	Unit Price \$ \$ \$ \$ was flexed dated March 1978. Unit Price \$ as old style capacit Cleaned select sw	Extended Extended ors and witch.	epair Facility.
Action Taken: Removed attitude indice Discrepancy: 3 Action Taken: PRELIMINARY INSPETIONSE. WORK PERFORMED: Part Number 700-3CF LW3014 Discrepancy: 4 Action Taken: PRELIMINARY INSPECTIONSE WORK PERFORMED: Part Number 10564 Discrepancy: 6 Action Taken: PRELIMINARY INSPECTIONSE Old style adjustment polywork PERFORMED. Tested and certified usi Part Number 18872 216116 218126	CTION: Bench tested unit at Exchanged unit with S/N C Description 52D67 Attitude Gyro S/N: 098L01194 Freight Light Wedge, 3 1/8" (CTION: Amplifier has old st Replaced circuit board. Be Description Board CTION: Bench checked and St. Replaced C28, C29, C26, ing Century manual 68S371 Description Potentiometer Capacitor, 220UF	and found roll off 4 degrees; 198L01194 Credit Nulite) tyle griplet board, roll wouldrench tested in reference to Concredit d found leaky capacitors and dated March 1978 as a reference dated march 1978 as a reference.	Quantity Units 1.00 Each	Unit Price \$ \$ was flexed dated March 1978. Unit Price \$ Cleaned select so Unit Price \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Extended Extended ors and witch.	epair Facility.
Action Taken: Removed attitude indice Discrepancy: 3 Action Taken: PRELIMINARY INSPET Jose. WORK PERFORMED: Part Number 700-3CF LW3014 Discrepancy: 4 Action Taken: PRELIMINARY INSPET WORK PERFORMED: Part Number 10564 Discrepancy: 5 Action Taken: PRELIMINARY INSPET JOSE Old style adjustment point of the part Number 10564 Discrepancy: 5 Action Taken: PRELIMINARY INSPET JOSE Old style adjustment point of the part Number 18572 216116 215126 48589 63-8K200-D4D	CTION: Bench tested unit at Exchanged unit with S/N Control Description 52D67 Attitude Gyro S/N: 098L01194 Freight Light Wedge, 3 1/8" (CTION: Amplifier has old st Replaced circuit board. Be Description Board CTION: Bench checked and ts. Replaced C28, C29, C26, ing Century manual 68S371 Description Potentiometer Capacitor, Tantalum Capacitor, 22OUP Integrated Circuit Resistor, 8 2K	and found roll off 4 degrees; 198L01194 Credit Nulite) tyle griplet board, roll wouldrench tested in reference to Concredit d found leaky capacitors and dated March 1978 as a reference dated march 1978 as a reference.	Quantity Units 1.00 Each	Unit Price \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ was flexed, dated March 1978. Unit Price \$ as old style capacit Cleaned select sw Unit Price \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Extended Extended ors and witch. Extended	epair Facility. (See back pages for other spec

9 4004							DATE 19
	Page. 2 of 2		99090-81AV 38	Work Orde	8	310S\\70\\2 belining	RECORDING TACH TIME
							TODAYS
							TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE
	s abeciged) . 2 2 2 Wisc Supplies: \$ 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	ISB ATK Isb did capture and we	Charges and CPS. The glide s SubTotal Charges tis/acc certified sign	G bank angles and allitude his occurs on VOR, LOC, and V650 from autopilot to 1 mm MMI modes flew well. Autopilots Central Aut	on May 7th. Set HD or May 7th. Set HD ickets the course. Th a scale on CDI in GTM en: May 7th, MAV and OI is Charges:	Action Take Elew aircraft autopilot bra Discrepancy Action Take Discrepancy Action Take Action Take Miscellaneou Totals:	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alteration Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
Extended	eoh9 JinU	Quantity Units	p flight. Credit	Closed up aircraff for setul escription able/Trim Switch Assy	m switch as needed.	Action Tak Replaced tri Part Number 300416-5 Discrepancy	tions, Tes with Name, R ty. (See back
Extended	Unif Price	Quantity Units	Credit	and radio coupler. Sescription amp, 14V	itude gyro, amplifier a D	Action Tal Reinstall att Part Number 330 Discrepancy	ests, Repairs, Rating and ack pages for
		er 'Duc'	ots Central, I	oliqotuA Jou site			ns, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Name, Rating and Certificate Number of See back pages for other specific entries.)

Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and ests Repairs Certificate Number of and

her specific entries.

Alterations



Autopilots Central, Inc.

3112 North 74th East Avenue Hangar 23, Tulsa International Airport - Tulsa, OK 74115 (918)836-6418 - Fax (918)832-0136 FAA CRS CM2R747K

Logbook Entry

Sold To. J&P Transair, Inc. 4337 Chickasaw Cove Memphis, TN 38117

Work Order:

AV18-05154 (901)412-5146

Opened: 10/11/2018 Closed: 10/26/2018

General Comments:

Lenny Jones (901)412-5146

Aircraft Number: Type:BEECH F33A S/N: CE-431 N1070W Prop Time Time Cycles Prop Type Prop S/N S/N Eng# Type

Discrepancy: 1

Problem:

Century III autopilot, on NAV mode wanders left/right, left/right.

Reference W.O. AV18-05055, copy attached.

Action Taken:

Monitored left/right from Garmin 650 at radio coupler CD34 pin A and B, seems to hunt. Need to fly to troubleshoot further.

Discrepancy: 2

Problem: Manual electric trim intermittent.

Action Taken:

Unable to duplicate intermittent manual electric trim. Cleaned controller relay as a possible repair.

Discrepancy: 3

Problem:

Update GTN650 software

Action Taken:

Updated GTN650 software. Loaded new data card with customers data from fly Garmin.

Quantity Units Unit Price Extended Description Credit Part Number Data Card, GTN6XX/7XX 1.00 Each

Discrepancy: 4

Problem:

Remove autopilot components for bench check

Action Taken: Removed controller

Discrepancy: 5

Problem: 1C404 Controller S/N 2189C

Action Taken:
PRELIMINARY INSPECTION: Found dirty relay contacts.

WORK PERFORMED: Checked switches for resistance and cleaned relay contacts. Tested and certified in reference to Century manual 68S371 dated March 1978.

Discrepancy: 6

Problem:

Reinstall autopilot components for ground check and autopilot setup flight

Action Taken:

Reinstalled controller.

Discrepancy: 7

J&P Transair, Inc. N1070W Printed: 10/26/2018

Work Order: AV18-05154

Page: 1 of 3

The articles and/or work hereon described is/are certified airworthy, (unless otherwise specified). Autopilots Centre, Inc. FAA CRS CH2R74789 Authorized Signature Authorized	A	utopilots Central, Inc. 3112 North 74th East Avenue		This	RECU
The articles and/or work hereon described is/are certified airworthy, (unless otherwise specified). Autopilots Certified, Inc. FAA CRS CN2R7478 Authorized Signature Communication of the communicat		Charges:	0		RECORDING
Technician or Person 196 ty 196 ty	The articles and/or work hereon d Autopik Authorized Signatur	lescribed is/are certified airworthy, (unless otherworts Centra), Inc. FAA CRS CM2R7471(2)	vise specified).		TUDAYS
an or Fernal (1986) (1986) (1986)					IOIAL
				ian or Persair Facility (See ba	:

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
1 28/2019				IDSTALLED RIX ELEVATOR WITH STC
V O			J	ADD 525 CH IAW BEECH MAINT MANNAC
\$				AND APPENPIK A CENERAL SERVICE NOTES
				FOR SRS AVIATION STE SAGREZSEH.
				PERPORMED ELEVATOR RIGSING TRAJECEK.
		7		WELLICAT & BACAWES CHANCE WELLICABLE.
				SEE FAA FORM 337 PATED BPRIL 28, 2019
				FOR PULTHER PETAILS.
				W.lebods
				15 P 3223394 IA
#4/2d19				I CENTIFY THAT THIS AIRCRAFT HAS BEED
110885	1196-0			INSIECTED IAW AN ANNUAL INSIECTED
AFTT	4939.4			HAP EMS FOUND TO BE IN AIRWORTHY
				(SNP(F/8N). D. Woode 14/3223394/H
				1403223384114

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
4/28/19				Olw AD. 07.08.08 PER A.D. 105TRUCTIONS.
HOBBS	1196.0			
				D. Mode
				D. Woods P\$P 3222394
_				
4/28/19				RELUNEGO ML 6 & NLE TIRES & TUBES; BACANESO
HEBBS	11960			WHOLE ASSY REPLACED LU & RH MEC & NGG
				BEALINGS & RACES REPLACED LITERIA BALLE
				DISE AND BARE WHEN APS BEACK STEEL
			100.0	BHAKES. 2. Wood 0 1991 A

19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	En ST.IF et GAUR Liame, Rating and Ceraticate Number of Lachine.
		1.4		341 8 th Ave SE #3C Tail Number: N1070W Saint Petersburg, FL 33701 A/C Model: Beech F33A Repair Station 8TXR176C Serial: CE-341
	- X-10-	1		
	1988 600		-3	Removed GTX 327 transponder S/N 83743235
				Installed GTX 345 transponder S/N 3EG027717 in accordance with install manual 190-00734-10 Rev 12.
				Installed replacement dimmer potentiometer P/N 11- 10604
				Configure Flight Stream 510 SD card and GTN 650 in accordance with manual 190-01004-03.
				Shop Order: RS19-1068
	The second second			The above has been inspected in accordance to current
				manufacture data and 14CFR and is approved for return to service with respect to the work performed.
	Mark Contract	2 35	1 mile 21	The transponder has been inspected, tested satisfactory
	3 3 3 2 4	13.3	1. 11. 11. 11	and found to conform to FAR 43 Appendix F, per FAR
	A.1. 855	17 67	FIXE S	91.413 (a) and is approved for return to service with respect to the work performed.
	a si suring	2, 12, 13	200	Inspector Date: 05/07/2019

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
1/3/19				
0883	1283.0			e/w AD. 2019-23-10 PER PD INSTRUCTION.
				WO PESECTS NOTER.
				N. helosod A \$P 322 3394
	N1070V Tach: 1			
	T.T.: 50			
	04/09/2	20		
	Perform	ved ELT Se med Gear	nt To ACK T Retract test	nspection. Cleaned & lubed aircraft echnologies for repair of G-switch. Serviced battery. Serviced struts. normal & emergency. C/W AD 07-08-08 inspection of up lock rollers. of ignition switch. All Ad's checked.
	An Anı	I certify nual Inspe	that this air	craft N1070W has been inspected in accordance with as determined to be in an airworthy condition.
	703 Ai	ng Aviation irport Rd. s, MS 3864		Kelvin Rushing LA3412822

DATE	RECORDING TACH	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of
19	TIME	N1070	W	Entries must be endorsed with Name, Hating and Certificate Number of Papair Facility (See back pages for other specific entries.)
		Tach: 1	296.2	
		05/07/2	20	
			Reinstalle	d ACK Technogies ELT after repair. Mode EO-4
	0	SN# 012	1567, Teste	d IAW FAR 91.207 (d). Battery replacement Aue Aug 2023.
		Rushing	Aviation	
		703 Airp	ort Rd.	Kevin Rushing
		iviarks, i	MS 38646	IA3412822
- Y				
1991 ASA				

DATE RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS TOTAL FLIGHT TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
nd to c/w FAR 43 Appendix E. Work complied with on WOred GABC Avionics CRS#2MAR183C m MA-19 Rev:ORG Date	CRS#2MAR183C Memphis, TN 38116 Form MA-19 Rev:ORG Date:4/26/2019 ルードのコートー・ Tested and Inspected Altimeter/Air Data Computer PN・ルイトラのスティー SN: ゼロタインスロートー・ PN・ルイトラのスロートー・ PN・ルイトラのスロートー・ PN・ルイトラのスロートー・ PN・ルイトー・ PN・ルイト	ALTIMETER SCALE CORRECTION CARD STANDARD TOL +1 ALTIMETER STANDARD TOL +1 ALTITUDE FT. FT.

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Tested and Inspected Transponder PN: 6+345 SN: 35657717 The ATC transponder has been tested and inspected and found
				to comply appendix F of part 43. In accordance with CFR 91.413
				Work complied with on WO#_183
				Signed 11// 4/7023
				120403
				GABC Avionics 2488 Winchester RD
				CRS# 2MAR183C Memphis, TN 38118
				Form MA-20 Rev:ORG Date:4/26/2019



341 8th Ave SE #3C Saint Petersburg, FL 33701 Repair Station 8TXR176C

Tail Number:

A/C Model:

N1070W Beech F33A

Serial:

CF-431

Removed Century III Autopilot consisting of Century III Control Head, Coupler S/N 8143-C, Altitude Hold Module S/N 5226 C, Glideslope Coupler S/N 3110-E, Autopilot Relay Box S/N 3360, Pitch Servo w/ bracket S/N 1918A, Roll Servo S/N 9192B, Trim Servo w/ Amplifier & bracket S/N 689A, Trim Sense Assembly S/N 1660C and Amplifier S/N 2124-B; all associated connectors and wiring removed and/or capped and stowed.

Installed Garmin GFC 500 Autopilot consisting of GMC 507 P/N 011-04548-01 S/N 5H1005615 and GSA 28 Servos P/N 011-02827-11 S/Ns 5G9012534 (Roll), 5G9012562 (Pitch) and 5G9012571 (Pitch Trim) in accordance with STC SA01866WI and Installation Manual 190-02291-00 Rev 17.

Removed Garmin SL 30 Com S/N 25908320.

Installed Garmin GTN 750Xi P/N 011-04634-00 S/N 5FR003617 in accordance with STC SA02019SE-D and Installation Manual 190-01007-C0 Rev 3.

Installed Garmin GDL 69A XM Receiver P/N 011-03177-15 S/N 5P0000860 in accordance with STO SA01487SE-D and Installation Manual 190-00355-02 Rev N.

Installed Garmin GA 37 GPS/XM Antenna P/N 013-00245-00 S/N 21680 in accordance with STC SA02018SE-D and Installation Manual 190-00569-00 Rev F.

Shop Order: RS20-1345

The above has been inspected in accordance with current manufacture data and 14CFR and is approved for return to service with respect to the work performed.

Inspector Date: 03/10/2021



341 8th Ave SE #3C Saint Petersburg, FL 33701 Repair Station 8TXR176C Tail Number: N1070W A/C Model: Beech F33A

Serial: CE-431

Removed Attitude Indicator S/N 700-3CF, Directional Gyro S/N 67789F, GPS Annunciator Control S/N 611-10879, KA 40 Adapter S/N 1818, Encoder S/N 1918A and all associated connectors/wiring.

Installed Garmin GI 275 ADAHRS P/N 011-04489-20 S/N 5MZ201026 w/ Battery P/N 011-04528-00, Garmin GI 275 P/N 011-04489-00 S/N 5MZ001017, GTP 59 OAT Probe P/N 011-00978-00 and GMU 11 Magnetometer P/N 011-04349-01 S/N 56J023243 in accordance with STC SA02658SE and Installation Manual 190-02246-10 Rev 7.

Installed Garmin GSB 15 P/N 011-04937-00 S/N 63M057317 in accordance with Installation Manual 190-00303-A3 Rev 3.

Interfaced GI 275 System to concurrently installed GFC 500 Autopilot, GTN 750Xi Navigator and GSB 15 as well as existing GMA 340 Audio Panel and GTN 650 Navigator.

Interfaced GTN 750Xi to concurrently installed GDL 69A and GA 37 antenna as well as existing GMA 340 Audio Panel

Shop Order: RS20-1345

The above has been inspected in accordance with current manufacture data and 14CFR and is approved for return to service with respect to the work performed.

Details of interface & configuration have been made a part of the aircraft's permanent records.

Aircraft weight and balance has been recalculated and a copy has been placed in the aircraft's POH.

Inspector ______ Date: 03/10/2021



107 8th Ave SE Saint Petersburg, FL 33701 Tail Number: N1070W A/C Model: Beech F33A

Serial: CE-431 Hobbs/Tach: 1398.4 RECORDING TACH TIME

> TODAYS FLIGHT

19

Removed vac filter assemblies, engine driven vacuum pump, vacuum regulator, suction gauge and all hoses with reference to Bonanza Manual 33-590010-7 Rev H.

Installed vac pump cover P/N 60430 and gasket P/N 8313. Engine run up performed, no leaks observed.

Aircraft weight and balance re-calculated with corresponding avionics installation.

Blake Reischmann _ AP/IA 2732439 Date: 03/10/2021

Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.) **Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations**

© 1991 ASA

19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
	N1070W Tach: 1 294	3)470:	7 KR	
	T.T.: 5037.	7		
		erformed	Annual insp	pection. Cleaned & lubed aircraft
	Checked E Performed	LT IAW F I Gear Re	AR 91.207(d tract test no). Serviced battery. Serviced struts. ormal & emergency. C/W AD 07-08-08 inspection of up lock rollers. fignition switch. Replaced main gear uplock springs PN# 35-815115 &
	100942C0	020-31. F	Replaced nos	se gear retract boot. All Ad's checked.
				aft N1070W has been inspected in accordance with determined to be in an airworthy condition.
	Rushing A			Kevin Rushing
	703 Airpo Marks, M			IA3422822
			The state of the s	

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)		
		N1070W				
		Old Tach	: 1444.8 Ne	ew Tach: 0.0		
		T.T: 5051				
		06/08/21				
			Installed nev	w tachometer PN# D1-112-5025. Operation normal.		
		Rushing	Aviation	Kevin Rushing		
		703 Airp				
		Marks, N	/IS 38646	1A3412822		

19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alteration Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries
	N1070W			save, specific entries
	Tach: 117			
	T.T.: 5169 05/13/22	9.5		
			Annual inc	
	Checked	FIT IAM E	AP 01 207/a	pection. Cleaned & lubed aircraft
	Performe	d Gear Bo	AN 91.20/(0). Serviced battery. Serviced struts.
	C/W AD 7	6-07-12 i	nsportion of	ormal & emergency. C/W AD 07-08-08 inspection of up lock rollers.
	IAW STC	SA043780	I S SECTION OF	ignition switch. Installed Surefly electronic ignition
		371043780	11 & 350434	9CH. (See 337 form). All Ad's checked.
	An Annua	certify th	at this aircra	oft N1070W has been inspected in accordance with determined to be in an airworthy condition.
	Rushing A			
	703 Airpo	rt Rd.		Kevin Rushing
	Marks, M			42///
				IA3412822

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
	N1070	w		
	Tach: 06/09			
	Fuel c	Replace ell PN# 21	ed left main t 21-10. No lea	ire & tube Goodyear FCIII 700-6. Replaced right main aks noted.
		ng Aviatior irport Rd.) -	Kevin Rushing
	Marks	, MS 3864	6	4A3412822
			* * *	
		,	1	© 1991

ATE 9	RECORDING TACH TIME	G TODAYS FLIGHT	SERVICE Entries mus Technician	t be endor	sed with Na	me. Hatin	Repairs and Alte g and Certificate Nur ges for other specific	l
STANDARD ALTITUDE FT1000 0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 3,000 4,000 6,000 8,000 10,000 12,000 14,000 16,000 22,000 22,000 25,000 30,000 35,000 40,000 41,000 43,000 45,000 50,000	TOL. +/- FT. 20 20 20 20 25 30 30 35 40 60 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 155 180 205 235 245 255 280	TIMETER SCALE CO ALTIMETER READING FT. - 1064 0 500 1000 1500 2000 4000 4000 4000 15980 15980 17980 17980	~10 70w	Form MA-19 Rev	GABC Avionics 737 S Airport Rd CRS# 2MAR183C West Memphis, AR 72301	Signed Attacks Date 4/28/23	Tested and Inspected Altimeter/ Air Data Computer SN: 5/1229016 PN: CF175 To 20,000 It as required by CFR 91.411 and was found to c/w CFR 43 Appendix E. Work complied with on WO# 432	

Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations DATE RECORDING **TODAYS** TOTAL Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of TACH FLIGHT TIME IN Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.) 19 TIME **SERVICE** NIOTOW PN: Form ALTIMETER SCALE CORRECTION CARD c/w CFR 43 Appendix Tested and Signed STANDARD TOL. +/-ALTIMETER ALTMETER STANDARD TOL. +/-MA-19 ALTITUDE FT. FT READING FT. ALTITUDE FT. FT. READING FT. -1000 20 -1000 CRS# 2MAR183C 0 20 **GABC Avionics** 500 500 This Altimeter/Air data Component, P/N 15001 x 9725 20 Inspected Altimeter/ Air Data 1.000 1000 20 1520 S/N 4091230 1,500 25 Rev:ORG has been tested to 70,000 2000 2,000 ft as required by CFR 91.411 and was 30 20707 3000 3,000 and meets the requirements of FAR Part 30 4000 4.000 91.411 and FAR Part 43, Appendix E. 35 5930 6,000 40 DATE: 4/20/23 7940 Work complied with on WO# 432 8,000 60 9960 11940 13940 Date:9/23/22 10,000 80 90 12,000 SN: 100 14,000 15940 INSPECTOR: 110 16,000 19940 120 18,000 130 Date 20,000 140 West Memphis, AR 72301 737 S Airport Rd 22,000 **GABC AVIONICS** 155 25,000 Computer CRS# 2MAR183C 180 30,000 737 S Airport Rd 35,000 West Memphis, AR 230 40,000 41,000 245 43,000 255 found 280 0,000

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific at the control of the control
	Tested and Ins	pected Tr	ransponder	NIOJOW
PN: 6+	x345	SN	3EGO	27717
The ATC 6	rananandar ba	hoon to	tod and inco	posted and found
				with CFR 91.413
		omplied v	vith on	
	//-	4,10		
Signed	The second secon	-	≥ Date_	4/25/23
	APC Aviania			
	SABC Avionics RS# 2MAR1830			Airport Rd
Form MA-20	Rev:ORG	Date:9/23/	72301	Memphis, AR
		Date:9/23/		

19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Nun	ription of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of cian or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)		
	N1070W				-		
	Tach: 220	12			-		
	T.T.: 527				6		
	05/23/23						
	Replaced	DZ 08-08	ery next due	pection. Cleaned & lubed aircraft March 2028. Checked ELT IAW FAR 91.207(d). Serviced battery. f uplock rollers. C/W AD 76-07-12 inspection of ignition switch.			
			etract test no	ormal & emergency. Repaired taxi light wire.	-		
and the same	All Ad's	checked.					
		I certify t	hat this airc	raft N1070W has been inspected in accordance with			
	An Ann	ual Inspec	tion and was	determined to be in an airworthy condition.			
	Rushing	g Aviation		Kevin Rushing			
		port Rd.		The standard			
	Marks,	MS 38646	5	JA3412822			



341 8th Ave SE #3C Saint Petersburg, FL 33701 Repair Station 8TXR176C

Tail Number:

N1070W

A/C Model:

Beech F33A

Serial: CE-431

Removed OEM Fuel Senders, Standby AI S/N 99D0019, EI Recorder S/N 093009, EI Volt Module S/N 094079, EI Fuel Gauge S/N 093006, EI Temp Gauges S/N 093008, Tachometer S/N 98480-25, OEM Fuel Gauges, EGT S/N 268703, OEM MP / FF S/N 2053, and all associated wiring/connections/probes.

Installed Garmin GI 275 ADAHRS P/N 011-04489-10 S/N 5MZ114760 w/ Battery P/N 011-04528-00 S/N 5MZ614974 as MFD in accordance with STC SA02658SE and Installation Manual 190-02246-10 Rev 16

Installed (existing) GI 275 Base P/N 011-04489-00 S/N 5MZ001017 as Primary EIS, GEA 24 P/N 011-02848-01 S/N 2J2026497, and Garmin Probe Kits P/Ns 011-057830-00, 011-05783-30, and 011-05783-20 in accordance with STC SA02658SE and Installation Manual 190-02246-14 Rev 14.

Installed CiES Inboard Fuel Senders P/N CC284022-2217-101 S/Ns GT6892 (right) and GT6893 (left) as well as CiES Outboard Fuel Senders P/N CC284022-2218-101 S/Ns GT6894 (right) and GT6895 (left) in accordance with STC SA02511SE, Installation Instructions CC-TR-2840-031, and with reference to Hawker Beechcraft Manual 33-590010-7.

Shop Order: RS23-1675

The above has been inspected in accordance with current manufacture data and 14CFR and is approved for return to service with respect to the work performed.

As a result of this installation the weight and balance has been recalculated. A copy of this document has been placed in the sheraft's POH.

ST.PETEAR			DATE 19
341 8 th Ave SE #3C Saint Petersburg, FL 33701 Repair Station 8TXR176C	Tail Number: A/C Model: Serial:	N1070W Beech F33A CE-431	RECORDING TACH TIME
Interfaced GI 275 EIS to 275 ADAHRS (MFD), GE, engine probe kits, and ex	A 24, CiES Ser	nders,	TODAYS
(PFD). Programmed GI 275 EIS 224.2.			TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE
Updated GTN 750Xi soft accordance with Garmin B. Updated GTX 345 software with Garmin Service Bull. Shop Order: RS23-1675 The above has been inspect manufacture data and 140 to service with respect to the Inspector.	Service Bulleting are to v3.41 in a etin 23036 Rev	accordance A.	Description of Inspections, Lesis, Repairs and Alice and Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)



341 8th Ave SE #3C Saint Petersburg, FL 33701 Repair Station 8TXR176C Tail Number:

N1070W

A/C Model:

Beech F33A

Serial:

CE-431

Transponder # 1 Garmin GTX 345 S/N 3EG027717

ADC # 1 GI 275 S/N 5MZ201559

ADC # 2 GI 275 S/N 5MZ114760

Standby Altimeter P/N 99251-3252013-1201 S/N 4091230

The altimeter, static system, altitude reporting and transponder systems have been inspected and tested satisfactory up to 20,000' and found to conform to FAR 43 Appendices E & F, per FAR 91.411 (a) and 91.413 (a) and is approved for return to service with respect to the work performed.

The installed ADS-B out system has been shown to meet the equipment requirements of 14 CFR 91.227.

The appropriate Altimeter Test Report dated 7/14/2023 has been supplied with this Logbook Entry.

Shop Order RS23-1675

Inspector_

Date: 7/14/2023

Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Action Continues of Continu Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entires)